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Upcoming Events

Monday 5th May

School Closed—May Bank Holiday ! t | l N l I I
Tuesday 6th May 0 O O e % l

Dear Parents and Carers, X ﬁ

Tales from Acorn Wood
Storytime!
2k over the weekend. Saturday 10" May
10.30am
At ebb & flo bookshop!

Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart. Colossians 3

Islam Workshops

We hope you enjoyed the bank holiday weekend. Congratulations to our

Thursday 8th May families and staff who took part in the Chorley 10k and Family Fun Run

Y4 Trust Watersports trip

Y1/¥2 Intra sports competition There are lots of events that take place in our local libraries. Visit the link

with Chorley School Sports Part- EREE EVENT!

to find out more Libraries - Lancashire County Council o T e N YN et o
speci rafts,

nership

Monday 12th May—Thursday Local book shop ebb and flo has a free event coming up. Please see flyer

15th May for more information.

Y6 SAT’s week There are lots of events and support across Chorley for our families.

Monday 19th May

Y3 Ribchester Roman Museum Trip A L
M Supportlng chlldren young

Tuesday 20th May HUBS people and families to
succeed in Lancashire J @v

Y2 Trust Music Experience NETWORK <

-"

Our Lancashire Family Hubs Network provides support and guidance for our families across all areas.

Wednesday 21st May

LTT Sporting event .. . . . . . .
poriing You can visit the website below for more information or pop into the school office to find out more.

Y6 PGL residential meeting 5pm

Lancashire Family Hubs Network - Lancashire County Council

Thursday 22nd May

New reception parent and carer Here is the link for the Lancashire SEND newsletter, which offers information and support.

meeting in hall at 515pm send-newsletter-spring-2025.pdf

Friday 23rd May As always, if you need any support or guidance, we are here to help, you only need to ask.

School closes 315pm for half term

Kind regards N 7 r/'\% v

7
Attendance [y 80th

) Anmversory
\IE Day

. . May 8th Assorted Sandwich
VE Day celebration lunch to mark the 80th anniversary. 19452025 ssoried sanduiches

Reception |EEX On Thursday 8th May, our kitchen staff have created a special

Margherita Pizza Bites

Year 1 100%

Buffet Sausage Roll
Vegetable Sticks

Year 2 95%
Year 3 90%
Year 4 97%
Year 5 94%

Year 6 100%

Ready Salted Crisps

Teed Cupcake

Whole School EI§2



https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/libraries-and-archives/libraries/
https://lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/family-hubs/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/media/960820/send-newsletter-spring-2025.pdf
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Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart. Colossians 3

Adlington St. Paul’s Holidays 2025-2026

ADLINGTON ST PAUL's HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 Term Holiday Dates
Inset Day Monday 1% September 2025
Term Holiday Dates
i nd
Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 Term Begins Tuesday 2™ September 2025
Aut T .
Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 ftuma ferm Inset Day Friday 24t October 2025
Autumn Term 2025
th _ i t
i Half term Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 2024 Half Term Monday 277 — Friday 31 October
2025
Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 .
Term Ends Friday 19*" December 2025
Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025
Inset Day Monday 5t January 2026
Spring Term Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025
Term Begins Tuesday 6™ January 2026
2025 Half term Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2025
: Monday 16 — Friday 20t
- - Spring Term Half Term
Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 T February 2026
Easter Holidays Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 2025 Term Ends Thursday 2™ April 2026
Inset D Tuesday 22nd April 2025 . Friday 3™ April — Friday 10 April
nset Day uesday 22nd Apri Easter Holidays Y P o Y p
Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025
Term Begins Monday 13™ April 2026
TR TP Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025
2025 Bank Holiday Monday 4% May 2026
Half term Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th June 2025
Summer Term i Monday 25™ May — Friday 5™ June
Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 2026 Half Term 2026
Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 Thursday 4% June
Inset Days )
Friday 5™ June 2026

(AER TRUST
A3

\\
44/@ FE%},
EMERACING

TUESDAY 24™ JUNE - ALL SAINTS & ST. PAUL'S
WEDNESDAY 25™ JUNE - ST. WILFRID'S

THURSDAY 26™ JUNE - CANON SHARPLES,
ST. DAVID'S & BENJAMIN HARGREAVES

ROBIN PARK SPOKTS & TENNIS CENTRE, LOIRE DRIVE, WIGAN, WNS 0UL

80008

Hulndd)’ [

CONTACT US:
info@qualitysport.co.uk

: 07507579852
St Georges Primary =

8:30am - 5:30pm 'ﬂfﬂ'&'ﬂ'
DISSAPOINTMENT!

onuglolggbl“ 2 wwsgualitysport.co.uk

@QualitySport Holiday Ciubs =

Central
Lancashire

IN COME aND HEeLp us cELEBRATE
TERNATIONAL pAY OF THE FaMILY

AT OUR HOME-START CENTRAL LANCASHIRE CENTRE, PR7 25L
THURSDAY 15™ MAY 2025
1:00PM-16:30PM  Join Us forq

Pectacular
Come along for an M.}H‘M Family open
afternoon filled session!
with taughter, fUn. gy errryg cames s AcTIvITIES
and make SOTE " 00D & REFRESHMENTS 7
sl CRAFTS & FACE PAINTING K/\
i MEET OTHER LOCAL SERVICES / 7




